Each single family dwelling shall have an enclosed, heated living 
area of the main structure, exclusive of open porches, garages, and other unheated spaces, of 
not less than two thousand (2,000) square feet of minimum heated area for one-story dwellings, 

not less than two thousand four hundred (2,400) square feet of minimum heated area for one 
and one-half story dwellings and a minimum heated area as aforesaid of not less than two 
thousand eight hundred (2,8000) square feet for dwellings with two or more stories. One guest 
house shall be permitted per Lot provided it is attached to the primary residential building or is